
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 495
by Representative Schlegel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 1, between lines 7 and 8 insert the following:**3** "Section 1. This Act shall be known and may be cited as the "Suicide, Safety, and
4 Violence Education (SAVE) Students Act."**5** AMENDMENT NO. 2**6** On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."**7** AMENDMENT NO. 3**8** On page 1, line 11, after "programs;" and before "policies;" insert "student safety and
9 violence and social isolation prevention training;"**10** AMENDMENT NO. 4**11** On page 2, line 12, after "student" and before "to" delete "safety, violence prevention and
12 social inclusion" and insert "safety and violence and social isolation prevention"**13** AMENDMENT NO. 5**14** On page 2, delete lines 25 through 28 in their entirety and insert the following:**15** "(2) Each student shall receive not less than one hour or one standard class
16 period, whichever is shorter, of training in suicide prevention per year. Such training
17 may be administered through student assemblies or in-person, video, or a
18 combination of in-person and video training, and shall include but need not be
19 limited to:"**20** AMENDMENT NO. 6**21** On page 3, delete lines 5 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:**22** "(3) Each student shall receive not less than one hour or one standard class
23 period, whichever is shorter, of training in student safety and violence and social
24 isolation prevention per year. Such training may be administered through student
25 assemblies, digital learning, and homework, and shall include but need not be limited
26 to:"**27** AMENDMENT NO. 7**28** On page 3, line 14, after "social" and before "is" delete "inclusion" and insert "isolation"**29** AMENDMENT NO. 8**30** On page 3, line 22, after "student" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
31 line 23, delete "inclusion" and insert "safety and violence and social isolation prevention"**32** AMENDMENT NO. 9**33** On page 3, line 25, after "shall" and before "a" delete "establish" and insert "offer"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 3, line 26, after "student" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
3 line 27, delete "inclusion" and insert "safety and violence and social isolation prevention"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 4, line 3, after "student" and before "training." delete "safety, violence prevention,
6 and social inclusion" and insert "safety and violence and social isolation prevention"